Department of Administration
Purchasing Division

2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

State of West Virginia
Purchase Order

Order Date: 07-10-2025

CORRECT ORDER NUMBER MUST APPEAR
ON ALL PACKAGES, INVOICES, AND
SHIPPING PAPERS. QUESTIONS
CONCERNING THIS ORDER SHOULD BE
‘DIRECTED TO THE DEPARTMENT
CONTACT.

Order Number:

2

Procurement Folder: 1619750

Document Name:

JFHQ TAG Building Boilers & Cooling Tower Replacement

Reason for Modification:

Change Order No 2- To extend the contract time per

Document Description: JFHQ TAG BuildiAng Boilers & Cooling Tower Replacement
the attached documentation.
Procurement Type: Central Purchase Order
Buyer Name: David H Pauline
Telephone: 304-558-0067
Email: david.h.pauline@wv.gov
Shipping Method: Best Way Effective Start Date: 2025-06-02
Free on Board: FOB Dest, Freight Prepaid Effective End Date: 2025-11-30
VENDOR DEPARTMENT CONTACT
Vendor Customer Code: VS0000039796 Requestor Name: Rachel L White
TRUETECH MECHANICAL LLC Requestor Phone: (304) 982-1417
PO BOX 3 Requestor Email: rachel.l.white36.nfg@army.mil
MOUNT NEBO Wwv 26679
us
Vendor Contact Phone: 3046519413 Extension:

Discount Details:

2026

Discount Allowed Discount Percentage Discount Days
#1 No 0.0000 0 FILE LOCATION
#2 Not Entered
#3 Not Entered
#4 Not Entered
INVOICE TO SHIP TO

DIVISION ENGINEERING & FACILITIES
ADJUTANT GENERALS OFFICE

1707 COONSKIN

CHARLESTON

us

DR

WV 25311 CHARLESTON

us

STATE FINANCE
ADJUTANT GENERALS OFFICE

1703 COONSKIN DR

WV 26311-1085

C {2 77-11~2%5

JA ’7/1(/25'

Total Order Amount: | $235,000.00

Purchasing Division’s File Copy

il

PURCHASING DIVISION AUTHORIZATION

DATE:

Date Printed:

%@aﬁ. b

Jul 11, 2025

Order Number: CPO 0803 0603 ADJ2500000043 4

ENCUMBRANCE CERTIFICATION
DAIE: t) j _\\A"l‘i

ELECT RE\ON FILE
\ ~

FORM ID: WV-PRC-CP0-002 2020/05




Extended Description:
CHANGE ORDER NO. 2

To extend the original contract according to all terms, conditions, prices and specifications contained in the original contract and all authorized change orders per the
attached documentation.

No change in contract total. Effective date of change: 7/7/2025
Effective date of extension 09/1/2025 through 11/30/2025

All provisions of the original Contract and subsequent Change Orders not modified herein shall remain in full force and effect.

No other changes.

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
1 72000000 0.00000 0.000000 235000.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

2025-06-02 2025-11-30

Commodity Line Description: JFHQ TAG Building Boilers & Cooling Tower Replacement
Extended Description:
See Pricing Page

Labor, materials and all associated costs to replace two (2) boilers and one (1) cooling tower in the JFHQ TAG building per the attached plans and specifications.

Date Printed:  Jul 11, 2025 Order Number: CPO 0603 0603 ADJ2500000043 4 Page: 2 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CPO-002 2020/05



7\ Truetech Mechanical LLC

MechancaL [0 Box3 . (304)-651-9413
N 5 Mount Nebo, WV 26679 ctiller@truetechwv.com
717125

Mr. Skaggs,

I would like to request a no cost change order to extend the time of project ADJ 25%43 TAG boilers and cooling
tower to the end of November 2025 due to delays in getting the equipment.

P A

Chad Tiller
Member/Manager
Truetech Mechanical LLC



DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY
ADJUTANT GENERAL’S OFFICE
JOINT FORCES HEADQUARTERS WEST VIRGINIA
1707 COONSKIN DRIVE
CHARLESTON, WEST VIRGINIA 25311-1026

NGWV-FMO 10 July 2025

TO: Mr David Pauline, Senior Buyer
West Virginia Division of Purchasing

FROM: Mr. Dean Wingerd, Procurement Analyst
Office of the Adjutant General, State of West Virginia

RE: Change Order Justification
CPO-ADJ2500000043
CO#2 JFHQ TAG Building Boilers & Cooling Tower Replacement
TrueTech Mechanical, LLC.

This change order request for the project noted above is to extend the contract time until
November 30, 2025. The letter from the contractor reflects this request for an extension to the
contract and is attached to this submission. This change order request for time extension will
allow for the receipt of the equipment, completion of the construction phase of the project and
for the final invoice payment.

Per this justification, we respectfully request the approval of Change Order #2 as submitted.

The point of contact for this correspondence is the undersigned at 304-561-6629 or email at
claude.d.winaerd.nfg@army.mil.

STIRV/AVANS

Dean Wingerd

Procurement Analyst

WV Military Authority

Construction & Facilities Management Office

J
\

AR



CONTRACTOR LICENSE

AUTHORIZED BY THE

West Virginia Contractor
Licensing Board

CLASSIFICATION:

ELECTRICAL
HVAC
SPECIALTY
TRUETECH MECHANICAL LLC
DBA TRUETECH
PO BOX 3
MOUNT NEBOQ, WV 26679
DATE ISSUED EXPIRATION DATE
bl e R P o IR s e i
"'MARCH 26,2025 i “MARCH 26,2026
L e . t S el
/I .
\
Authorized Signature Chair, West Virginia Conlractor

Licensing Board

contracting work is being performed. This license number must appear in all advertisements, on all

WWIE ST VIRGINIA A copy of this license must be readily available for inspaction by the Board on every job site where
CONTRACTOR bid submissions, and on all fully executed and binding contracts. This license is non-transferable.
&% LCENSING BOARD This license is baing issued under the provisions of West Virginia Code, Chapter 30, Article 42.



I ]
ACORD
__&=/

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DDIYYYY)
03/03/2025

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED
REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy{les) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed.
If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on
this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lisu of such endorsement(s).

PRODUCER
Mountain State Insurance Agency
1208 Kanawha Blvd. E.

CONTACT
NAME- Rachel Alired

FHONE (304) 720-2000

FEX
o, Ext): | A%, Noy:(304) 720-2002

{

ADDRESs: rallred@mountainstateinsurance.com

Suite 100 INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC #
Charleston WV 26301-2949 | \usurera: O Guard Insurance Co. 17558
INSURED wsurerB: EMPLOYERS
Truetech Mechanical, LLC INSURER G :
362 Blackbear Lane INSURER D :
INSURERE : I
Mount Lookout WV 26678 INSURER F :
COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: 2526 Liab REVISION NUMBER:
THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
(NDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN 1S SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.
AODCISUBR YEFF
ey TYPE OF INSURANCE iNsD | wyD POLICY NUMBER (MBI ree) | (MDY LmITS
>¢| COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY EACH OCCURRENGE s 1,000,000
[ NTED 100,000
CLAIMS-MADE OCCUR PREMISES (Ea occurranca} $ .
- MED EXP {Any one parson) $ 1,000
A Y CWP468139G 03/01/2025 | 03/01/2026 | personaL & ADV INJURY ¢ 1,000,000
| GENLAGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: GENERAL AGGREGATE s 2,000,000
| X poucy S Loc PRODUCTS - COMPIOPAGG | 5 2,000,000
OTHER: 5
AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY COMBINIED a1 LMIT s 1,000,000
3¢ anvauto BODILY INJURY (Per person) | §
A [ | Qumen o SChEEULED Y CWP468139G 03/01/2025 | 03/01/2026 | BODILY INJURY (er acciden) | 5
| HRED NON-OWNED "PROPERTY DAMAGE s
|| AuTOs ONLY AUTOS ONLY | (Per accident]
5
>X| UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUR EACH OCCURRENCE s 1,000,000
A [ | excessume ) y— CWP468130G 03/01/2025 | 031042026 | ,oorecare s
oED | | ReTeNTioN s ]
WORKERS COMPENSATION PER OTH- | WV Code 23-4-2
AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY X[ Siiure | X</ &
B | OFHOCRMEMBER EXCLUDED? U TVE NiA EIG5895409-00 03/01/2025 | 03/01/2026 |E-L- EACHACCIDENT 5
{Mandatory in NH) E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE | §
tf yes, describe under
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below E.L DISEASE - POLICYUMIT | $

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more apace is required)
Certificate Holder and the State of West Virginia is Additional Insured for General Liability and Auto Liability.

Waiver of Subrogation exists in favor of Cerlificate Holder and the State of West Virginia for General Liability, Auto Liability, and Workers Compensation.

CERTIFICATE HOLDER

CANCELLATION

WV Army National Guard
1707 Coonskin Dr

Charleston
l

WV 25311

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

Lo 02

ACORD 25 (2016/03)

© 1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD




7/11725, 9:31 AM WV SOS - Business and Licensing - Corporations - Online Data Services

You are viewing this page over a secure connection. Click here for more information.
West Virginia Secretary of State — Online Data Services

Business and Licensing
Online Data Services Help

Business Organization Detail

NOTICE: The West Virginia Secretary of State's Office makes every reasonable effort to ensure the
accuracy of information. However, we make no representation or warranty as to the correctness or
completeness of the information. If information is missing from this page, it is not in the The West
Virginia Secretary of State's database.

TRUETECH MECHANICAL LLC

Organization Information
Effective Established Filing Sec  Termination Termination
Org Type Date Date Date Sl I Type Date Reason
LLC | Limited
Liability 2/28/2020 2/28/2020 Domestic Profit
Company
Organization Information
2382 - Construction - Special
Busin Trade Contractors - Building ]
Pus ess Equipment Contractors (electrical ~ Capital Stock
Urpose g other wiring, plumbing, heating
& air-conditioning, other)
Charter . Control
Nicholas
County Number
Charter
Wv Excess Acres
State
At Will A Member MGR
Term Managed
At Will
Par Value
Term Years
Authorized Young
Shares Entrepreneur

https:/fapps.sos.wv.gov/business/corporations/organization.aspx?org=490770 1/3



7111125, 9:31 AM WV SOS - Business and Licensing - Corporations - Online Data Services
Education
School
Status
Education .
Field
Level

Addresses
Type Address

Designated Office
Address

362 BLACK BEAR LANE
MOUNT LOOKOUT, WV, 26678

Mailing Address

PO BOX 3
MOUNT NEBO, WV, 26679

Notice of Process
Address

TRUETECH MECHANICAL
362 BLACK BEAR LANE
MOUNT LOOKOUT, WV, 26678

Principal Office

362 BLACK BEAR LANE

Address MOUNT LOOKOUT, WV, 26678
Type Address
Officers
Type Name/Address
CHAD TILLER
Manager 362 BLACK BEAR LANE
MOUNT LOOKOUT, WV, 26678
TRUETECH MECHANICAL
Organizer 412 STEWARD LANE
MOUNT NEBO, WV, 26679
Type Name/Address
DBA
DBA Name Description Effective Date Termination Date
AUTOMATION SOLUTIONS TRADENAME 12/27/2022
TRUETECH TRADENAME 4/1/2020
DBA Name Description Effective Date Terminatio.

https://apps.sos.wv.gov/business/corporations/organization.aspx?org=490770

2/3



7/11/25, 8:31 AM WV SOS - Business and Licensing - Corporations - Online Data Services

Annual Reports

Filed For
2025
2024
2023
2022
2021
Date filed

For more information, please contact the Secretary of State's Office at 304-558-8000.
Friday, July 11, 2025 — 9:30 AM
© 2025 State of West Virginia

https://apps.sos.wv.gov/business/corporations/organization.aspx?org=490770 3/3



‘ 7/1%/25, 9:32 AM SAM.gov | Search

E=E An official website of the United States government Here’s how you know

I SAM.cov

Home Search Data Bank Data Services  Help

Search All Words e.g. 1606N020Q02

Please Sign In: You must sign in to your SAM.gov account to search
Entities, Responsibility/Qualification and the Disaster Response SignIn

Registry.

Filter By

Keyword Search

For more information on how to use our keyword search, visit our help guide

Simple Search Search Editor

O Any Words O)

i All Words
O Exact Phrase

e.g. 123456789, Smith Corp

"TRUETECH MECHANICAL LLC" X
Entity v
Location v
Status ~

‘ [\_a Active

’ [:l Inactive i

Reset O
| Entity Information ~ ) < |:" All Entity Information I','l Entities Disaster Response Registry Responsibility / Qu >

No matches found

https://sam.gov/search/?page=1&pageSize=25&sori=-relevance&index=ei&sfm%5BsimpleSearch%5D%5BkeywordRadio%5D=ALL&sfm%5BsimpleS... 1/2



COMPLIANCE VERIFICATION CHECKLIST
FOR REQUISITION SUBMISSION

Purchasing Division Use: Agency:
Buyer: _J4- Date: 7 / 7 /2 &~ |Adjutant Generals Office

: Procurement Officer Submitting Requisition:
Solicitation No. C P0_AD325¥43 co #2 Dean Wingerd

Requisition No.

CPQ-ADJ25" 43 Change Order #2- Time extension only

PF No..
1619750

This checklist MUST be completed by a state agency's designated procurement officer and submitted with the
Purchase Requisition to the Purchasing Division. The purpose of the checklist is to verify that an agency
procurement officer has obtained and included required documentation necessary for the Purchasing Division to
process the requisition without future processing disruptions. At the agency’s preference, the agency MUST either
submit the checklist by attaching it to the requisition’s Header OR by placing it in the requisition’s Procurement
Folder.

FOR ALL SOLICITATION TYPES:

: ) Provided, if . Purch. Div.
iance Check T Required " Nat Required :
Compliance Check Type q Required f Confirmation
1 Specifications and Pricing Page included H ]
2 Use of correct specification template i O
3 Use of correct requisition type J O
[CRQS -» CCT or CPO] or [CRQM - CMA]
&4  Use of most current terms and | O
conditions
pdf)
5  Maximum budgeted amount in wvOASIS (il |
6 Suggested vendors in wvOASIS ] 1
7  Capitol Building Commission O O O
pre-approval
8  Financing (Governor's Office) ] I W
pre-approval
9  Fleet Management Division O O O

pre-approval

Form No. WV-36
Rev. 10/26/2022



Provided, if Purch. Div.

Compliance Check Type Required Required  NOLREquired concmation
10 Insurance requirements
Commercial General Liability O ] El
Automobile Liability ] [l ]
Workers’ Compensation/Employer’s [:I N O
Liability
Cyber Liability O O O
Builder’s Risk/Installation Floater’ | 'l ]
Professional Liability ] | O
Other (specify) O O O
M Office of Technology CIO pre-approval M H O
12 Treasurer's Office (banking) | O O
pre-approval
FOR CHANGE ORDERS/RENEWALS:
1 Two-party agreement O 8
2 Standard change order language O g
3 Office of Technology CIO approval O O I_ZI ~(n
" Anctaces backdatinglother H - [dw i
5  Bond Rider (Construction) W] O A wfa
6 Secretary of State Verification | =
7  State debarment verification O A
8 Federal debarment verification O lj

*The items pre-checked are required before a Purchase Requisition may be submitted to the Purchasing Division. Failure
to complete and verify this documentation may result in rejection of the requisition back to the agency. It is up to the
agency procurement officer to determine if pre-approvals, insurance, or other documentation is needed for the purchase.
The referenced information below may be used to make this determination.

For Purchasing Division Use Only:

I have reviewed the requisition identified above and find that it is sufficient to advertise publicly to the vendor community.
My review does not preclude the possibility that the vendor community, or some other entity, will identify an area of
concern; however, should such issues or concerns arise, they will be reviewed and addréssed as may be appropriate.

Signature: %" W
4

Form No. WV-36
Rev. 10/26/2022



